834

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1969/45—Applications for Approval

Norick is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

" No. 26

|
. Rates of Duty
Appn;  Tariff Goods Part
No. Item I
B.P. l MFN. l Gen. Ref.
5169 | 18.05.00 | Cocoa powder (the residue of cocoabeans after extraction of cocoa- Free 15%* 25%* 10.1
butter) *or such lower rate of duty as the Mini-
ster may in any case direct
5283 19.02.00 { MA-5 being an artificial nutrient based on semi-digested starch together Free 10% 22.0
with protein fat, vitamins and minerals, intended for tube feeding or
15185111211 intake by post-operative patients. Calorific value 2,000 per
rams 3
5281 | 30.03.09 Penstreprfﬂortlﬁed Injection in 30 ml, 60 ml and 100 ml vials containing Free 20% 25% 23.1
: per ml:
125,000 units benzathine penicillin G
175,000 units procaine penicillin G
250 mg dihydrostreptomycin
5280 |- 30.03.09 | Roscopen L.A. Injection in 10 ml, 30 ml, 60 ml and 100 ml vials con- Free 20% 25% 23.1
taining per ml:
125,000 units benzathine penicillin G
175,000 units procaine penicillin G
5282 | 30.03.09 Streptoquame Sulpha Oral Suspension containing dihydrostrepto- Free 20% 25% 23.1
mycin, sulphadimidine, kaolin and pectin
5132 | 39.02.64 | Admel Permatrace, being a polymerised polyester resin with matt Free Free
surface, used as tracing material
5039 | 39.02.64 | Flat double wound shrink film, printed, of polyvinylidene chloride— Free Free .
used as artificial sausage casings—consisting of 2 layers of clear film,
tl%e ﬁilnner one being printed and protected by the outer unprinted layer
of film
5219 | 39.02.64 | Prenyl splinting material—a semi-rigid plastic for splinting of limbs Free .. Free
5141 64.01.01 | Weighted rubber lace-up shallow water boots for use with diving suits Free 209% 25% ..
5212 | 73.40.99 | PERFO-TUBE rock bolting shells or sleeves being semicylindrical Free 209%* 25%* 10.2
perforated steel shells 23 mm, 27 mm, 29 mm or 31 mm internal | *or such lower rate of duty as the Mini-
diameter ster may in any case direct
5223 | 76.02.01 | Free cutting aluminium bars and rods Free 109% 123%
Such rate not exceeding
5188 | 83.02.04 | Hinges, semi-concealed, suited for hanging cupboard doors o 10.8
as the Mlmster may m any case dlrect
5162 | 83.14.00 | Tin Tyre serial numbers Free 20% 25% 10.2
*or such lower rate of duty as the Mllll-
ster may in any case direct
5094 | 84.01.09 | Clayton Steam Generators, the following parts of: Free 209%, 25%* 10.2
5096 mixing chambers *or such lower rate of duty as the Mini-
heating coils ster may in any case direct
5226 | 84.10.09 | Pumps, piston type, pneumatic, for use in paint spraying, having a Free 209%* 25%* 10.2
capacity of 15 gals per mmute maximum cycles of 40 per minute, and | *or such lower rate of duty as the Mini-
maximum pressure of 160 p ster may in any case direct
5168 | 84.18.29 | Ulbrecfuel line filters of bronze and alumlmum, for use on underground Free 209%* 259 * 10.2
storage tanks carrying diesel, petrol and aviation fuel *or such lower rate of duty as the Mini-
ster may in any case direct
5110 | 84.40.38 | Phillips automatic cloth spreading machine for the laying up of textile Free 20%* 259, * 10.2
fabrics used by the garment industry *or such lower rate of duty as the Mini-
ster may in any case direct
5196 | 84.59.39 | Compressed air operated industrial heavy duty vacuum cleaner Free 209 * 25%,* 10.2
*or such lower rate of duty as the Mini-
ster may in any case direct
5164 | 84.64.00 | Stainless steel spiral wound gaskets with compound asbestos fillers and Free 20%* 259%* 10.2
carbon steel guide rings conforming to British Standard Specification | *or such lower rate of duty as the Mini-
BS 3381 ster may in any case direct
5000 | 85.19.01 | Components of centre hole and snap in switches, viz: Rocker lever, 25%* .. 259%* 10.8
contacts, spring and plunger, terminals *or such lower rate of duty as the Mini-
ster may in any case direct

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 22 May 1969. Sub-
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture 5

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.
Dated at Wellington this 1st day of May 1969.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.



